OP \$40.00 73575263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LYNGSØ MARINE A/S		06/08/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WÄRTSILÄ LYNGSØ MARINE A/S	
Doing Business As:		
Street Address:	ess: LYNGSO ALLE 2	
City:	HORSHOLM	
State/Country:	untry: DENMARK	
Postal Code:	de: DK-2970	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73575263	STELLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H164/17132 DAP/SMM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDRA M. MEDINA
SIGNATURE: /SANDRA M. MEDINA/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0540 DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=17132_Name_Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0541



On the 8th June 2015 the notified amendments for CVR number 63053112 (former registration number A/S 33.083):

"LYNGSØ MARINE A/S" Lyngsø Alle 2 DK-2970 Hørsholm

domiciled in the municipality of Hørsholm
have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the
company has changed its name to:

"WÄRTSILÄ LYNGSØ MARINE A/S" Lyngsø Alle 2 DK-2970 Hørsholm

Copenhagen, 28th September 2015

Kirstine Jobannisson



TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0542